

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 816 of 2004

Pratima Devi & Anr. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Purnendu Sharan, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

Order No. 08: Dated: 7th February, 2022

Learned counsel for the parties is present.

It appears from the previous order that a report was called for, has not been received.

Let a reminder be sent to the learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, Giridih with an explanation as to under what circumstances, the report has not been furnished to this Court despite sending the reminder on the previous occasion vide order dated 20.11.2021.

Let the name of the name of Mr. Purnendu Sharan, learned counsel for the appellant be appeared in the cause list.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

MM