

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.816 of 2004

Pratima Devi & Anr. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. S. P. Roy, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P

11/Dated: 06th November, 2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to implead the victim, in the present appeal, as respondent No.2, in course of the day.

2. Issue notice upon the newly added respondent No.2 under speed post as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

06th November, 2025
Ravi-Chandan/-