

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.816 of 2004

....

Pratima Devi and Anr.		Appellants
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. S.P. Roy, Advocate	
For the State	: Mr. Jitendra Pandey, APP	

.....

Order No.12/10th February 2026

It appears from the office note dated 11.12.2025 that the notice has been served upon the Respondent No.2 and Mr. Lukesh Kumar learned counsel has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

2. However, when the case is called out, none appears on the behalf of the Respondent No.2.

3. Ms. Arya Suman, Advocate under the instruction of Mr. S.P. Roy, learned counsel for the appellants prays for four weeks' time.

4. On the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, put up this case after four (04) weeks.

5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants is directed to serve a copy of memo of this appeal be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondent No.2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 10.02.2026

Nishant/-