

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 816 of 2004

Pratima Devi & Anr.

... .. **Appellants**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants

: Mr. S.P. Roy, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Jitendra Pandey, A.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2

: Mr. Lukesh Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Sandip Singh Munda, Advocate

Order No. 15/ Dated: 01st May, 2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. Judgment is reserved.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

01.05.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 01/05/2026